
 

 

 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 
Governor 

State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY 
PROCUREMENT BUREAU 
33 WEST STATE STREET 

P. O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230 

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO 
State Treasurer 

SHEILA Y. OLIVER 
Lt. Governor 

MAURICE A. GRIFFIN 
Acting Director 

 https://www.njstart.gov 
    

 

 

 

 

Amendment #3 
M2002 

 
SOLICITATION #14-X-23312 

CONTRACTS #A86334 & A86335 
 
To: Using Agencies & NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative 

Purchasing Partners 
 
DATE:     April 22, 2018 
 
FROM:     Kelly Anderson-Thomas, Procurement Supervisor 

Procurement Bureau 
 

SUBJECT:  Child Safety Seats – WSCA NASPO Cooperative 
Contract 

 
CONTRACTOR:   Evenflo Company, Inc & Vehicle Maintenance Program 
 
CONTRACT PERIOD:   Original Term: May 01, 2014 to April 30, 2016 
      1st Extension: May 01, 2016 to April 30, 2017 
     2nd Extension: May 01, 2017 to April 30, 2018 
     3rd Extension: May 01, 2018 to October 31, 2018 
 
     
       
       
      

Please be advised that State contracts awarded to Evenflo Company, Inc. (A86334) & Vehicle 
Maintenance Program (A86335), have been extended for a period of six (6) months 
commencing on May 01, 2018 and expiring on October 31, 2018. 
 
 

All other terms, conditions, and pricing remain the same. 
 
Please file a copy of this Amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference. 


